Appendix 9

information regarding curreunt trainess of
Diagmond Jubilse
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Table 73

PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF CURRENT TRAINEES OF
DIAMOND JUBILEE ACCORDING TO THE AGE GROUP
OF THE TRAINEES

n = 76
e group ,
years) £ *
13 = 25 75 9&.68
26 - 35 Y 0.00
56 « 45 G 0.00

46 and above 0 0.00
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Table 74 ”
Percentage distribution according to the educational status of
the trainee and family of current trainees of Diamond Jubilee
n = 76
Trainee -T“};;tner Nother n=3
Educational Taine ; . Hugband
status £ % "2 | % || % | £ | &
1 Professional 1 1.22 4 5.26 0 0.00} O 0.00
degree or Hons, ‘
M A and above
2 B A or 3B Se 2 2.63| 4 5.26 | 1 1.%2{ 0O 0.00
degree
3 Intermediate 8 10.53 6 7.89 3 3.95 0 0.00
or post high
school diploma
4 High school 38 | 50,00 20 | 26.32| 8 | 10.53| 2 |66.66
certificate
5 Hiddle =cumool |17 22.37) 13 i7.11 5] 7.89 0 0.00
certificate
6 Primary 10 13.16| 26 34,21 ] 38 50.00 1 3%.33
school/
literate
7 Illiterate 0 0.00 3 3.951 20 26,32 1 O 0.00
Total . 76 {100.00} 76 | 100.00| 76 | 100.0% 3 99.29




Table 75

Percentage distribution of current trainees of Diamond Jubilee
according to the occupation of the family of the trainee

Il = 76
S — W —— — —ﬂ—w—cr—-——— —— g sl
Trainee Father Mother A=
Occupation | | e e —‘nus?and_ﬂ
£ % £ % £ % 3 %

- S " " o T 4o o o — T " i Sool Ty s YD e e (e el SO e S S . S ] WS e WD T o s — 2 o s e o -

1 Professional 0 0.00 T 9.21 1 1.32] O 0.00
degree e.g.
nedicine,
engineering,
law, adminig-
tration

2 Semi- 0 0.00 { 11 14.47 i 1.32 1 33.3%
professgion :
e.g. self-
enployed

3 QClericel, 0 0.00 | 24 31.58 1 1.32 0 0.00
shop-owners,
business,
farmn owrers

4 Skilled 0 0.00 1| 14 18.42 0 0.00 1 3%.53
worker

5 Semi-skilled 1 1.32 3 %.95 1 1.32 1 33.3%

worker

6 Unskilled 0 0.00 |15 | 19.74 2 2.63% 0 0.00
worker

7 Unemployed 75 98.68 2 2.63 70 92.11 0 0.00

PEESRpRERp— -~ — — — o o o - =3 —-—

Total .. 76 |100.00 | 76 [100.00| 76 [100.02| 3 | 99.99

o o — - —— ——— w——— — - [ - o —— B e ]




Pable 76

Percentage distribution of the current trainees of
Diamond Jubilee according to the income of the family

e S S =
Income Groups - _”~Trainees
£ %
1 1.2000/- per month .. 14 18.42
2 .1000 - 1999 - 14 18.42
3 . 300 - 999 . \ 14 18.42
4 5. 500 - 799 . ! 21 27.63
5 . 300 - 499 . 12 15.79
6 "5.100/~ per month - 1 1.32
B 6 | 10000 |
______________________________ - —— POCTPUp——
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Table 77
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Frequency and percentage distribution of trainees according to
the objectives of training as given by current trainees of

Diamond Jubilee

- oty —  vapy Gt it

Objectives

——— — o w—

No response

£f 1 %

1 To enable women %o
generate subgidiary
income/supplenentary
incone

2 To impart certain
vocational gkills %o

trainees to make them

self-dependent

3 To raige the
standard of living
of these trainees by
teaching them income
zenerating skills

4 To ralse the socigl
gtatus of these
trainees

5 To raise their
educational status
by imparting
certain bagic
knovwiledge

6 To help itralnees
- in setting up their
own indusiries

7 Any other

70
12

75

76

75

T4

92.11

94.74

98068

100.00

98.68

97.37

7.89

e

61

o ts e e st

5-26

2.63

1-32

0.00

0.00

bt vt o o o o

2 2-63

0 | 0.00

0 | 0.00

0 | 0.00

9 [11.84




Table 798

Frequency and percentage distribution of trainees according to
the reasons for which women work as given by current traineeg
of Diamond Jubilee

= 76
Monetary or economic  4- Ireinees __________ ..l
reasons for which 1. _TYes 1l __ Yo _ i No_regponge
1 Gross financial 51 [67.11 15 {19.74 10 | 13.16
necessity

2 Husband's income not 18 [23.68 42 155,26 16 | 21.05
gsufficient to meet
family expenses/to
supplement hugband's

income -

% Inadequate income of 51 {67.11 21 | 27.63 4] 5.26
the principal
earner

4 To have an independent | 50 |65.79 19 | 25.00 71 9.21
income .

5 Iishaps such as in- 22 | 28.95 46 | 60.53 81 10.55

capacity of the
bread-winner

6 Death of the bread- 51 6,58 59 | 77.63 12 | 15.79
winner

7 Improve standard of 61 | 80.26 71 9.21 81 10.53
living |

8 Tor food and 14 | 18.42 53 | 69.74 51 11.84
education of
children

§ PFor buying items 21 2.63 59 | 77.63 151 19.74

like T ¥V or radio,
etc.,

——— — —_———— - - - W W " o W Mo o W o U Pl S S . W I Yo O ) s il St P ] - o o cd da s o, i "~ o~



Table 72

3

Frequency and percentage digtribution of problems faced with
training agency by the current trainees of Diamond Jubilee

n =176
Levels of difficulty
. s to a great to some
Difficulty extant extent not at all
£ % £ % f %
1 Reaching agency in 16 | 21.05 11 [ 14.47 49 | 64.47
time ‘ '
2 Being regular in 14 | 18.42 5 | 6.58 57 {75.00
attending work
3 Finding the facility | 11 | 14.47 6| 7.89 59 |77.63
to overstay in the
agency when required
4 Planning long 71 9.21 12 [1i5.79 57 | 75.00
vacation from work
5 Meeting the physical | 13 | 17.11 71 9.21 56 | 73.68
exertion demanded by
work
6 Concentrating on 14 | 18.42 6| 7.89 56 | 75.68
work ‘
7 Attending to extra- 8 | 10.53 51| 6.58 63 | 82.89
curricular activities
e.g. songs, dance,
bhajans
8 Maintaining healthy
relationships with - .
8.1 colleagues 8 | 10.53 6| 7.89 | 6281.58 ]
8.2 organizers 7] 9.21 4| 5.26 65 | 85.53 ;
9 Buying raw materials | 11 | 14.47 71 9.21 | 58| 76.32]
which are required
10 Getting tools 16 | 21.05 71 9.21 53 | 69.73
reauired for house-
hold/practice
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Table 60

Frequency and percentage distribution of problems faced by
trainees with their families or in personal 1life as given by
current trainees of Diamond Jubilee

n = 76
Level
to a large to sonme -
Problens egtent extent -nou at all
1 Paying visits to 11| 14.47 71 9.21 | 5977.63
parents
2 Vigiting relatives 81| 10.53% 9 |11.84 59 | 77.63
3 Vigiting friends 51 6.58 8 | 10.53 63 | 82.89
4 Ertertaining 10| 13.16 9 {11.84 57 | 75.00
relatives
5 Entertaining 51 6.58 7 9.21 64 | 84.21}
friends ‘ 3

6 Attending marriages 61 7.89 12 {15.79 58 | 76.32
and gimilar functions

7 PFinding time for 6| 7.89 10 | 13.16 60 | 78.95
adequate rest

8 Taking adequate care 9 |11.84 71 9.21 60 | 78.95
of health

9 Purs ing hobbies 11 1 14.47 71 9.21 58 | 76,32

10 Obsgerving religious 12 [ 15.79 10 |{13.16 54 | 71.05
rituals

11 Getting the required 71 9.21 10 |13.16 59 | 77.63
permission from the . ’
fanily

12 Seeking co-operation | 11 |14.47 7 1 9.21 58 | 76.3%2
from the family

13 Giving proper care 11 |14.47 5 | 6.58 60 | 76.95
and attention to
children
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